
#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
& SoCon 6.73 Ernest Wiggins Appalachian State

$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.09 2(1) 850

2 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 7.20 2(2) 813

3 MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF 7.31 2(3) 775

4 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 7.39 7.385 2(4) 749

5 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 7.39 7.388 1(1) 749

6 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 7.43 1(2) 736

7 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 7.49 2(5) 716

8 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 7.50 1(3) 713

9 BURKE, Max JR VMI 7.56 7.554 1(4) 694

10 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 7.56 7.555 1(5) 694

11 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 7.58 2(6) 687

12 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 7.75 2(7) 634

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 7.76 1(6) 631

14 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 7.79 2(8) 622

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 7.39 7.388 749

2 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 7.43 736

3 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 7.50 713

4 BURKE, Max JR VMI 7.56 7.554 694

5 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 7.56 7.555 694

6 REED, Hunter FR VMI 7.76 631

Section 2 of 2

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.09 850

2 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 7.20 813

3 MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF 7.31 775

4 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 7.39 7.385 749

5 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 7.49 716

6 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 7.58 687

7 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 7.75 634

8 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 7.79 622

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 850

2 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 813

3 MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF 775

4 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 749

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 749

6 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 736

7 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 716

8 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 713
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

9 BURKE, Max JR VMI 694

9 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 694

11 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 687

12 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 634

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 631

14 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 622

#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
& SoCon 8.29 Demeteria Edgecombe ETSU

$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.79 1(1) 954

2 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.91 4(1) 929

3 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 9.02 2(1) 906

4 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 9.17 2(2) 875

5 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 9.21 1(2) 867

6 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 9.33 1(3) 842

7 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 9.44 5(1) 820

8 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.45 3(1) 818

9 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 9.55 4(2) 798

10 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 9.78 3(2) 754

11 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 10.06 5(2) 701

12 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 10.31 4(3) 655

13 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 10.50 2(3) 621

14 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 10.65 3(3) 595

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 5

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.79 954

2 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 9.21 867

3 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 9.33 842

Section 2 of 5

1 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 9.02 906

2 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 9.17 875

3 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 10.50 621

Section 3 of 5

1 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.45 818

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 9.78 754

3 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 10.65 595

Section 4 of 5

1 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.91 929

2 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 9.55 798

3 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 10.31 655

Section 5 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 9.44 820
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#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
2 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 10.06 701

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 954

2 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 929

3 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 906

4 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 875

5 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 867

6 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 842

7 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 820

8 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 818

9 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 798

10 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 754

11 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 701

12 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 655

13 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 621

14 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 595

#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
& SoCon 7.66m Marcus Lynch VMI

$ CPTF 7.51m Dameon Creary Campbell 2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.08m 23' 23 /4 6.98 (+0.0) 7.08 (+0.0) 6.90 (+0.0) 833

2 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.58 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 729

3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 6.59m 21' 71 /2 FOUL 6.59 (+0.0) 6.28 (+0.0) 718

4 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 6.49m 21' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.49 (+0.0) 695

5 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 6.45m 21' 2" FOUL 6.37 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.0) 686

6 BURKE, Max JR VMI 6.37m 20' 103 /4 6.12 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) 668

7 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 6.25m 20' 61 /4 FOUL 6.25 (+0.0) FOUL 641

8 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 6.24m 20' 53 /4 6.24 (+0.0) 6.18 (+0.0) FOUL 639

9 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 6.06m 19' 103 /4 6.06 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 600

10 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 6.04m 19' 93 /4 6.04 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) 595

11 REED, Hunter FR VMI 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.82 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 548

12 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.64 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 527

13 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 5.66m 18' 7" 5.58 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 514

MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF NM FOUL PASS PASS

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 1683

2 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 1467

3 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 1465

4 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 1454

5 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 1435

6 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 1382

7 BURKE, Max JR VMI 1362
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

8 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 1333

9 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 1316

10 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 1240

11 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 1229

12 REED, Hunter FR VMI 1179

13 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 1136

14 MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF 775

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
& SoCon 1.81m Kristen Meister Davidson

$ CPTF 1.71m Elise Ulseth Queen 2021

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 1.62m 5' 33 /4 P P O P O O XO O XXO XXX 759

2 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P P P O O XO O O XXX 724

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P P P O P XXO O XXO XXX 724

4 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P P O P O XXO XXO XXO XXX 724

5 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 1.56m 5' 11 /4 O O O O O XO XO XXX 689

6 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 1.56m 5' 11 /4 P P P P O O XXO XXX 689

7 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P XO O XO XO XXX 655

8 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 1.47m 4' 93 /4 O O XO O XXX 588

9 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1.47m 4' 93 /4 O O XO XO XXX 588

10 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 1.44m 4' 83 /4 O XXO XO XXX 555

11 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 1.44m 4' 83 /4 XXO XO XXO XXX 555

12 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 1.41m 4' 71 /2 O XO XXX 523

13 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XXO XXX 491

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.29 1.32 1.35 Pts
5 BOYD, Imani FR WCU (cont'd) P P XO 689

8 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU (cont'd) P P O 588

9 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF (cont'd) P O O 588

10 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU (cont'd) XO XO O 555

11 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU (cont'd) P P O 555

12 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU (cont'd) P P O 523

13 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU (cont'd) O O O 491

LOWE, Mallory FR WCU NH XXX

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 1713

2 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 1630

3 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 1564

4 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 1544

5 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1522

6 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 1484

7 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 1443

8 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 1422

9 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1406
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

10 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 1356

11 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 1243

12 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 1144

13 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1086

14 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 842

#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
& SoCon 17.19m Cosmo Tocci The Citadel

$ CPTF 18.36m Simmons, Jaylen GMU 2/14/2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 11.59m 38' 01 /4 11.23 11.59 11.51 582

2 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 11.22m 36' 93 /4 9.72 10.20 11.22 559

3 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 11.05m 36' 3" 10.88 11.05 10.55 549

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 10.86m 35' 73 /4 9.61 9.95 10.86 537

5 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 10.65m 34' 111 /4 9.87 FOUL 10.65 525

6 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 10.55m 34' 71 /2 9.76 10.55 10.34 519

7 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 10.49m 34' 5" 9.90 10.49 9.97 515

8 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 10.39m 34' 11 /4 10.39 9.31 FOUL 509

9 BURKE, Max JR VMI 10.22m 33' 61 /2 10.18 9.77 10.22 499

10 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.54 9.41 9.67 466

11 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 9.41m 30' 101 /2 9.33 9.41 8.88 450

12 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 8.52m 27' 111 /2 8.52 FOUL 7.97 397

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 7.99m 26' 23 /4 6.71 7.99 FOUL 366

MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF NM PASS PASS PASS

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 2265

2 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 2013

3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 2004

4 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 1960

5 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 1931

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 1931

7 BURKE, Max JR VMI 1861

8 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 1835

9 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 1783

10 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 1744

11 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 1645

12 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 1637

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 1545

14 MCGUIRE, Stockton JR SAMF 775

#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.83 10.23 10.37 584
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#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 10.63m 34' 101 /2 9.71 10.47 10.63 571

3 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.07 9.89 10.61 569

4 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 9.59m 31' 53 /4 9.08 9.18 9.59 503

5 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.24m 30' 33 /4 8.24 8.21 9.24 480

6 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 9.01m 29' 63 /4 9.01 8.94 8.38 465

7 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 8.35m 27' 43 /4 7.82 8.35 7.93 422

8 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 7.61m 24' 113 /4 7.11 FOUL 7.61 374

9 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 7.49m 24' 7" 6.16 7.11 7.49 366

10 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 7.34m 24' 1" 7.34 6.78 6.29 357

11 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 7.03m 23' 03 /4 7.03 6.77 6.09 337

12 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 5.74m 18' 10" 4.96 5.74 5.44 255

13 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 5.71m 18' 9" 5.04 4.93 5.71 253

14 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 5.56m 18' 3" 5.55 4.87 5.56 243

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2216

2 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 2214

3 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 2113

4 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2014

5 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1944

6 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 1930

7 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1886

8 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 1821

9 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 1796

10 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 1609

11 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 1599

12 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 1496

13 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1341

14 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 1199

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
& SoCon 2.21m Darius Purcell Appalachian State

$ CPTF 2.15m Jacob Milton Norfolk State

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 Pts
1 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 2.01m 6' 7" P P P P P O P O O XXX 813

2 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 1.92m 6' 31 /2 P O P XO O XO XXX 731

3 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 1.86m 6' 11 /4 O O XO XXO XXX 679

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O O XXX 627

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O XO XXX 627

6 BURKE, Max JR VMI 1.80m 5' 103 /4 XO XXO XXX 627

7 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XO P P P XXX 602

8 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XO XXX 602

9 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 1.74m 5' 81 /2 XXX 577

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 Pts
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#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
3 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF (cont'd) P P P P P P O P O 679

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF (cont'd) P P P P O P O O P 627

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF (cont'd) P P P P O P O O P 627

6 BURKE, Max JR VMI (cont'd) P P P P P P P P XXO 627

8 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF (cont'd) P P P P O O XO XO XO 602

9 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 1.74m 5' 81 /2 O O P XO O XO O O O 577

10 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 1.68m 5' 6" P P P O XO XO O XXX 528

11 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O O XXO XXX 504

12 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 1.65m 5' 5" P O XO O O XXO XXX 504

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P XXO XO O XXX 457

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 2996

2 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 2744

3 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 2639

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 2631

5 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 2590

6 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 2558

7 BURKE, Max JR VMI 2488

8 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 2385

9 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 2339

10 MUNSON, Stephen FR VMI 2272

11 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 2247

12 LINKO, Kevin SO VMI 2141

13 REED, Hunter FR VMI 2002

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
& SoCon 6.21m Von Ross Western Carolina

$ CPTF 6.09m Ulseth, Elise QUEENS 1/23/2021

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.38 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 726

2 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 5.51m 18' 1" FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 703

3 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.05 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 657

4 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 5.28m 17' 4" 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL PASS 637

5 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 5.24m 17' 21 /4 5.18 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) 626

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 5.18m 17' 0" 5.05 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) FOUL 609

7 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 5.10m 16' 83 /4 FOUL 5.10 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 587

8 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 4.94m 16' 21 /2 4.90 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 543

9 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.61 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0) 4.57 (+0.0) 538

10 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.54 (+0.0) FOUL 4.92 (+0.0) 538

11 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 4.86m 15' 111 /2 4.86 (+0.0) PASS PASS 522

12 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 4.75m 15' 7" 4.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4.75 (+0.0) 492

13 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 4.72m 15' 6" FOUL 4.72 (+0.0) FOUL 485

14 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 4.54m 14' 103 /4 FOUL 4.54 (+0.0) FOUL 438
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2942

2 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 2917

3 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 2739

4 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 2581

5 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2552

6 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 2517

7 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 2495

8 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 2478

9 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 2234

10 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 2121

11 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 2101

12 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 1981

13 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1879

14 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 1742

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty

SAMF

2996 7.09

850

7.08m

23' 23/4

833

11.59m

38' 01/4

582

1.92m

6' 31/2

731

2 HENRY, Tanner

WOFF

2744 7.43

736

6.64m

21' 91/2

729

9.67m

31' 83/4

466

2.01m

6' 7"

813

3 OZBURN, Thomas

SAMF

2639 7.39

749

6.45m

21' 2"

686

10.65m

34' 111/4

525

1.86m

6' 11/4

679

4 KELTON, McCray

SAMF

2631 7.39

749

6.59m

21' 71/2

718

10.86m

35' 73/4

537

1.80m

5' 103/4

627

5 WRIGHT, Landon

SAMF

2590 7.20

813

6.25m

20' 61/4

641

11.22m

36' 93/4

559

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

6 WILLIAMSON, Bryc

SAMF

2558 7.58

687

6.49m

21' 31/2

695

11.05m

36' 3"

549

1.80m

5' 103/4

627

7 BURKE, Max

VMI

2488 7.56

694

6.37m

20' 103/4

668

10.22m

33' 61/2

499

1.80m

5' 103/4

627

8 LATORRE, Sebastia

WOFF

2385 7.56

694

6.24m

20' 53/4

639

9.41m

30' 101/2

450

1.77m

5' 93/4

602

9 MAXEY, Thomas

WOFF

2339 7.49

716

6.06m

19' 103/4

600

10.55m

34' 71/2

519

1.65m

5' 5"

504

10 MUNSON, Stephen

VMI

2272 7.75

634

6.04m

19' 93/4

595

10.49m

34' 5"

515

1.68m

5' 6"

528
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#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

11 SNEAD, Khadevis

WCU

2247 7.79

622

5.66m

18' 7"

514

10.39m

34' 11/4

509

1.77m

5' 93/4

602

12 LINKO, Kevin

VMI

2141 7.50

713

5.72m

18' 91/4

527

8.52m

27' 111/2

397

1.65m

5' 5"

504

13 REED, Hunter

VMI

2002 7.76

631

5.82m

19' 11/4

548

7.99m

26' 23/4

366

1.59m

5' 21/2

457

MCGUIRE, Stockton

SAMF

DNF 7.31

775

NM NM DNS

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 DUNN, Megan

WOFF

Team Points: 10

3604 9.02

906

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

10.83m

35' 61/2

584

5.51m

18' 1"

703

2:30.46

687

2 LINARES, Netanya

WOFF

Team Points: 8

3561 8.79

954

1.62m

5' 33/4

759

9.59m

31' 53/4

503

5.59m

18' 41/4

726

2:36.02

619

3 MILASINOVIC, Mia

SAMF

Team Points: 6

3248 9.78

754

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

10.63m

34' 101/2

571

4.92m

16' 13/4

538

2:29.72

696

4 LONG, Erin

SAMF

Team Points: 5

3114 9.55

798

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

8.35m

27' 43/4

422

5.28m

17' 4"

637

2:43.54

533

5 HUFF, Caroline

SAMF

Team Points: 4

3088 9.45

818

1.47m

4' 93/4

588

9.24m

30' 33/4

480

5.18m

17' 0"

609

2:38.26

593

6 WILLIAMS, Ronje

WCU

Team Points: 3

2972 9.44

820

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

10.61m

34' 93/4

569

5.24m

17' 21/4

626

3:15.70

233

7 BOYD, Imani

WCU

Team Points: 2

2897 9.17

875

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

7.49m

24' 7"

366

5.10m

16' 83/4

587

2:58.41

380

8 SHODEINDE, Dami

WCU

Team Points: 1

2872 8.91

929

1.44m

4' 83/4

555

7.03m

23' 03/4

337

5.35m

17' 63/4

657

2:56.95

394

9 GRIFFITH, Britney

ETSU

2578 10.65

595

1.38m

4' 61/4

491

5.74m

18' 10"

255

4.92m

16' 13/4

538

2:29.54

699

10 DEAN, Rylee

WCU

2440 10.50

621

1.41m

4' 71/2

523

9.01m

29' 63/4

465

4.75m

15' 7"

492

3:02.84

339
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#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

11 SCHALK, Marissa

ETSU

2400 10.31

655

1.47m

4' 93/4

588

5.71m

18' 9"

253

4.72m

15' 6"

485

2:54.40

419

12 ENGLISH, Amaya

WCU

2316 9.21

867

1.44m

4' 83/4

555

7.61m

24' 113/4

374

4.54m

14' 103/4

438

3:40.57

82

13 GAMBOA, Grace

SAMF

2121 10.06

701

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

5.56m

18' 3"

243

4.86m

15' 111/2

522

DNF

14 LOWE, Mallory

WCU

2059 9.33

842

NH 7.34m

24' 1"

357

4.94m

16' 21/2

543

3:05.32

317

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
& SoCon 2:06.10 Karia Nelson Samford

$ CPTF 2:10.28 Kristlin Gear Furman

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 2:29.54 699

34.76 (34.76) 38.00 (1:12.76) 41.18 (1:53.94) 35.61 (2:29.54)

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2:29.72 696
33.75 (33.75) 39.35 (1:13.10) 42.15 (1:55.24) 34.48 (2:29.72)

3 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 2:30.46 687
33.31 (33.31) 39.49 (1:12.80) 41.76 (1:54.56) 35.91 (2:30.46)

4 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2:36.02 619
33.68 (33.68) 39.44 (1:13.12) 43.14 (1:56.25) 39.77 (2:36.02)

5 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 2:38.26 593
33.53 (33.53) 39.44 (1:12.97) 42.00 (1:54.97) 43.29 (2:38.26)

6 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 2:43.54 533
36.24 (36.24) 41.62 (1:17.85) 43.20 (2:01.05) 42.49 (2:43.54)

7 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 2:54.40 419
36.16 (36.16) 41.27 (1:17.43) 49.81 (2:07.23) 47.18 (2:54.40)

8 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 2:56.95 394
34.56 (34.56) 42.72 (1:17.28) 52.35 (2:09.62) 47.33 (2:56.95)

9 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 2:58.41 380
35.56 (35.56) 42.15 (1:17.71) 52.76 (2:10.46) 47.95 (2:58.41)

10 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 3:02.84 339
36.06 (36.06) 43.03 (1:19.08) 53.44 (2:12.52) 50.33 (3:02.84)

11 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 3:05.32 317
35.77 (35.77) 38.93 (1:14.69) 49.68 (2:04.37) 1:00.96 (3:05.32)

12 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 3:15.70 233
33.76 (33.76) 40.76 (1:14.52) 56.98 (2:11.50) 1:04.21 (3:15.70)

13 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 3:40.57 82
37.11 (37.11) 51.58 (1:28.69) 1:08.45 (2:37.13) 1:03.44 (3:40.57)

GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF DNF
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 3604

2 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 3561

3 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 3248

4 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 3114

5 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 3088

6 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 2972

7 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 2897

8 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 2872

9 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 2578

10 DEAN, Rylee JR WCU 2440

11 SCHALK, Marissa FR ETSU 2400

12 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 2316

13 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 2121

14 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 2059

#29 Men's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

& SoCon 17.19m Cosmo Tocci The Citadel

$ CPTF 18.36m Simmons, Jaylen GMU 2/14/2020

1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CAHOON, Matt SR SAMF 15.85m 52' 0" 15.28 15.46 FOUL 15.01 15.53 15.85 10

2 BENNETT, Mac SR WCU 15.42m 50' 71 /4 15.42 FOUL FOUL 14.82 FOUL FOUL 8

3 STANLEY, Jay SR WCU 14.96m 49' 1" 14.10 14.37 14.93 14.96 14.61 14.74 6

4 ELDRIDGE, Ryan JR WCU 14.87m 48' 91 /2 13.80 14.40 FOUL 14.84 14.87 14.83 5

5 HART, Adam JR WCU 14.37m 47' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.91 FOUL 14.37 FOUL 4

6 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince SR CIT 14.29m 46' 103 /4 13.62 FOUL 14.12 13.72 14.05 14.29 3

7 GHOSH, Solomon JR VMI 13.82m 45' 41 /4 FOUL 12.62 13.82 13.01 13.33 13.54 2

8 GAINER, Marshall FR SAMF 13.54m 44' 51 /4 13.54 12.72 13.21 FOUL 13.06 12.94 1

9 SHELTON, Noah JR ETSU 13.28m 43' 7" 12.75 13.22 13.28 13.19 12.76 13.14

10 BROOKS, Herbert SO VMI 12.01m 39' 5" FOUL 12.01 11.30

11 FEJERAN, Zach JR ETSU 11.46m 37' 71 /4 11.32 11.46 FOUL

12 GRANGER, Andrew FR VMI 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 10.52 FOUL

ROBINSON, Mason FR WCU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#26 Women's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

& SoCon 6.21m Von Ross Western Carolina

$ CPTF 6.09m Ulseth, Elise QUEENS 1/23/2021

2:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 5.99m 19' 8" 5.70 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 5.76 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 5.87m 19' 31 /4 FOUL 5.58 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.87 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 5.80m 19' 01 /2 FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 WHITEHURST, Kendra SR ETSU 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.68 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) FOUL 2(4) 5

5 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 5.73m 18' 93 /4 FOUL 5.47 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.73 (+0.0) 2(5) 4
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
2:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
6 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 5.66m 18' 7" 5.66 (+0.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.0) FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL 2(6) 3

7 FINCH, Aiya FR SAMF 5.60m 18' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.37 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7) 2

8 RHUDY, Molly SO ETSU 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.14 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8) 1

9 MCBRIDE, Omare FR WCU 5.37m 17' 71 /2 5.37 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) FOUL 1(1)

10 JENKINS, Cierra JR WCU 5.36m 17' 7" 4.95 (+0.0) FOUL 5.36 (+0.0) 1(2)

11 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.32 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 2(9)

12 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 5.20m 17' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.20 (+0.0) 2(10)

14 THOMPSON, Madelyn JR CHAT 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 (+0.0) FOUL 4.86 (+0.0) 1(4)

15 PETERSON, Paige SR ETSU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) FOUL 2(11)

16 O'NEAL, Erica FR WCU 5.07m 16' 73 /4 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL 4.89 (+0.0) 1(5)

17 CURRIE, Derica FR WCU 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 1(6)

18 CHARLEY, Mikah FR CHAT 4.81m 15' 91 /2 4.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4.81 (+0.0) 1(7)

19 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 4.67m 15' 4" 4.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(12)

20 KONIECZNY, Amanda FR CIT 4.59m 15' 03 /4 4.39 (+0.0) 4.59 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0) 1(8)

COBBETT, Chloe FR WCU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCBRIDE, Omare FR WCU 5.37m 17' 71 /2 5.37 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) FOUL

2 JENKINS, Cierra JR WCU 5.36m 17' 7" 4.95 (+0.0) FOUL 5.36 (+0.0)

3 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0)

4 THOMPSON, Madelyn JR CHAT 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 (+0.0) FOUL 4.86 (+0.0)

5 O'NEAL, Erica FR WCU 5.07m 16' 73 /4 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL 4.89 (+0.0)

6 CURRIE, Derica FR WCU 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0)

7 CHARLEY, Mikah FR CHAT 4.81m 15' 91 /2 4.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4.81 (+0.0)

8 KONIECZNY, Amanda FR CIT 4.59m 15' 03 /4 4.39 (+0.0) 4.59 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0)

COBBETT, Chloe FR WCU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 5.99m 19' 8" 5.70 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 5.76 (+0.0)

2 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 5.87m 19' 31 /4 FOUL 5.58 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.87 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0)

3 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 5.80m 19' 01 /2 FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0)

4 WHITEHURST, Kendra SR ETSU 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.68 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) FOUL

5 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 5.73m 18' 93 /4 FOUL 5.47 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.73 (+0.0)

6 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 5.66m 18' 7" 5.66 (+0.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.0) FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL

7 FINCH, Aiya FR SAMF 5.60m 18' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.37 (+0.0) FOUL 5.60 (+0.0) FOUL

8 RHUDY, Molly SO ETSU 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.14 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0) FOUL

9 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.32 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0)

10 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 5.20m 17' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.20 (+0.0)

11 PETERSON, Paige SR ETSU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) FOUL

12 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 4.67m 15' 4" 4.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
& SoCon 4:03.97 Mark Scruton ETSU

$ CPTF 4:04.12 Willy Fink VT Elite

2:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ALEXANDER, Colin JR UNCG 4:36.94Q 2(1)

38.88 (38.88) 34.31 (1:13.18) 34.77 (1:47.95) 33.91 (2:21.85) 33.20 (2:55.05) 33.99 (3:29.03)

33.76 (4:02.79) 34.15 (4:36.94)

2 KRAFSUR, Josh SO ETSU 4:36.98Q 2(2)
38.20 (38.20) 34.42 (1:12.61) 34.84 (1:47.44) 34.27 (2:21.71) 33.13 (2:54.83) 33.85 (3:28.68)

34.25 (4:02.93) 34.05 (4:36.98)

3 OGDEN, Jake SR FURM 4:37.21Q4:37.203 2(3)
38.38 (38.38) 34.32 (1:12.70) 34.81 (1:47.51) 33.95 (2:21.45) 33.23 (2:54.68) 33.85 (3:28.52)

34.27 (4:02.79) 34.43 (4:37.21)

4 ELLIOTT, Jack FR SAMF 4:37.21q 4:37.207 2(4)
38.04 (38.04) 34.34 (1:12.38) 34.87 (1:47.24) 34.02 (2:21.26) 33.32 (2:54.57) 33.89 (3:28.46)

34.36 (4:02.82) 34.40 (4:37.21)

5 WILLIAMS, Carson FR FURM 4:37.34q 2(5)
38.62 (38.62) 34.35 (1:12.97) 34.72 (1:47.69) 33.97 (2:21.66) 33.15 (2:54.81) 33.84 (3:28.65)

34.27 (4:02.91) 34.43 (4:37.34)

6 WIER, Aaron JR FURM 4:37.37q 2(6)
38.61 (38.61) 34.47 (1:13.07) 34.74 (1:47.81) 34.39 (2:22.19) 32.89 (2:55.08) 33.76 (3:28.84)

34.21 (4:03.04) 34.33 (4:37.37)

7 GUZMAN, Evan FR ETSU 4:37.41q 2(7)
38.41 (38.41) 34.43 (1:12.84) 34.74 (1:47.58) 34.38 (2:21.95) 33.01 (2:54.96) 33.84 (3:28.79)

34.26 (4:03.05) 34.37 (4:37.41)

8 JONES, Jeb SO SAMF 4:40.98Q 1(1)
37.09 (37.09) 34.19 (1:11.28) 32.06 (1:43.33) 32.55 (2:15.88) 34.54 (2:50.42) 36.73 (3:27.14)

36.90 (4:04.04) 36.95 (4:40.98)

9 COPPI, Mason SR FURM 4:41.14Q 1(2)
38.02 (38.02) 33.81 (1:11.83) 31.82 (1:43.65) 32.48 (2:16.12) 34.53 (2:50.65) 36.60 (3:27.24)

36.94 (4:04.18) 36.96 (4:41.14)

10 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 4:41.35Q 1(3)
37.93 (37.93) 34.15 (1:12.08) 31.82 (1:43.90) 32.48 (2:16.38) 34.49 (2:50.86) 36.54 (3:27.40)

36.93 (4:04.33) 37.02 (4:41.35)

11 BERNAL, Daniel JR FURM 4:41.37q 1(4)
38.21 (38.21) 34.11 (1:12.32) 32.08 (1:44.39) 32.83 (2:17.21) 34.31 (2:51.52) 36.31 (3:27.82)

36.60 (4:04.42) 36.96 (4:41.37)

12 SCARR, Matthew SR ETSU 4:41.44q 1(5)
38.19 (38.19) 34.12 (1:12.31) 31.85 (1:44.15) 32.89 (2:17.04) 34.27 (2:51.31) 36.36 (3:27.66)

36.93 (4:04.59) 36.85 (4:41.44)

13 KELLY, Dennison SO VMI 4:43.18 1(6)
38.66 (38.66) 33.97 (1:12.62) 33.28 (1:45.90) 34.94 (2:20.83) 35.19 (2:56.02) 35.96 (3:31.97)

36.01 (4:07.98) 35.20 (4:43.18)

14 DILLER, Zachary SO VMI 4:44.21 1(7)
38.44 (38.44) 34.49 (1:12.93) 33.45 (1:46.38) 34.94 (2:21.31) 35.17 (2:56.48) 36.15 (3:32.63)

36.83 (4:09.46) 34.75 (4:44.21)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 JONES, Jeb SO SAMF 4:40.98Q
37.09 (37.09) 34.19 (1:11.28) 32.06 (1:43.33) 32.55 (2:15.88) 34.54 (2:50.42) 36.73 (3:27.14)

36.90 (4:04.04) 36.95 (4:40.98)

2 COPPI, Mason SR FURM 4:41.14Q
38.02 (38.02) 33.81 (1:11.83) 31.82 (1:43.65) 32.48 (2:16.12) 34.53 (2:50.65) 36.60 (3:27.24)

36.94 (4:04.18) 36.96 (4:41.14)

3 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 4:41.35Q
37.93 (37.93) 34.15 (1:12.08) 31.82 (1:43.90) 32.48 (2:16.38) 34.49 (2:50.86) 36.54 (3:27.40)

36.93 (4:04.33) 37.02 (4:41.35)

4 BERNAL, Daniel JR FURM 4:41.37q
38.21 (38.21) 34.11 (1:12.32) 32.08 (1:44.39) 32.83 (2:17.21) 34.31 (2:51.52) 36.31 (3:27.82)

36.60 (4:04.42) 36.96 (4:41.37)

5 SCARR, Matthew SR ETSU 4:41.44q
38.19 (38.19) 34.12 (1:12.31) 31.85 (1:44.15) 32.89 (2:17.04) 34.27 (2:51.31) 36.36 (3:27.66)

36.93 (4:04.59) 36.85 (4:41.44)

6 KELLY, Dennison SO VMI 4:43.18
38.66 (38.66) 33.97 (1:12.62) 33.28 (1:45.90) 34.94 (2:20.83) 35.19 (2:56.02) 35.96 (3:31.97)

36.01 (4:07.98) 35.20 (4:43.18)

7 DILLER, Zachary SO VMI 4:44.21
38.44 (38.44) 34.49 (1:12.93) 33.45 (1:46.38) 34.94 (2:21.31) 35.17 (2:56.48) 36.15 (3:32.63)

36.83 (4:09.46) 34.75 (4:44.21)

Heat 2 of 2

1 ALEXANDER, Colin JR UNCG 4:36.94Q
38.88 (38.88) 34.31 (1:13.18) 34.77 (1:47.95) 33.91 (2:21.85) 33.20 (2:55.05) 33.99 (3:29.03)

33.76 (4:02.79) 34.15 (4:36.94)

2 KRAFSUR, Josh SO ETSU 4:36.98Q
38.20 (38.20) 34.42 (1:12.61) 34.84 (1:47.44) 34.27 (2:21.71) 33.13 (2:54.83) 33.85 (3:28.68)

34.25 (4:02.93) 34.05 (4:36.98)

3 OGDEN, Jake SR FURM 4:37.21Q4:37.203
38.38 (38.38) 34.32 (1:12.70) 34.81 (1:47.51) 33.95 (2:21.45) 33.23 (2:54.68) 33.85 (3:28.52)

34.27 (4:02.79) 34.43 (4:37.21)

4 ELLIOTT, Jack FR SAMF 4:37.21q 4:37.207
38.04 (38.04) 34.34 (1:12.38) 34.87 (1:47.24) 34.02 (2:21.26) 33.32 (2:54.57) 33.89 (3:28.46)

34.36 (4:02.82) 34.40 (4:37.21)

5 WILLIAMS, Carson FR FURM 4:37.34q
38.62 (38.62) 34.35 (1:12.97) 34.72 (1:47.69) 33.97 (2:21.66) 33.15 (2:54.81) 33.84 (3:28.65)

34.27 (4:02.91) 34.43 (4:37.34)

6 WIER, Aaron JR FURM 4:37.37q
38.61 (38.61) 34.47 (1:13.07) 34.74 (1:47.81) 34.39 (2:22.19) 32.89 (2:55.08) 33.76 (3:28.84)

34.21 (4:03.04) 34.33 (4:37.37)

7 GUZMAN, Evan FR ETSU 4:37.41q
38.41 (38.41) 34.43 (1:12.84) 34.74 (1:47.58) 34.38 (2:21.95) 33.01 (2:54.96) 33.84 (3:28.79)

34.26 (4:03.05) 34.37 (4:37.41)
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
& SoCon 8.29 Demeteria Edgecombe ETSU

$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

3:05 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COOPER, Lindsay FR ETSU 8.63Q 2(1)

2 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 8.65Q 1(1)

3 ALEXANDER, Riley SO SAMF 8.66Q 1(2)

4 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 8.77Q 2(2)

5 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.85Q 1(3)

6 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.97Q 2(3)

7 JOHNSON, Kennedi JR ETSU 9.07q 2(4)

8 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 9.08q 1(4)

9 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 9.10 1(5)

10 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 9.21 2(5)

11 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 9.23 2(6)

12 THOMPSON, Madelyn JR CHAT 9.66 1(6)

13 CHARLEY, Mikah FR CHAT 10.34 1(7)

14 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 24.02 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 8.65Q

2 ALEXANDER, Riley SO SAMF 8.66Q

3 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.85Q

4 ENGLISH, Amaya FR WCU 9.08q

5 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 9.10

6 THOMPSON, Madelyn JR CHAT 9.66

7 CHARLEY, Mikah FR CHAT 10.34

Heat 2 of 2

1 COOPER, Lindsay FR ETSU 8.63Q

2 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 8.77Q

3 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.97Q

4 JOHNSON, Kennedi JR ETSU 9.07q

5 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 9.21

6 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 9.23

7 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 24.02

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 7.75 Jovaine Atkinson Liberty

3:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MOORE, Titus JR SAMF 7.96Q 1(1)

2 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 8.07Q 2(1)
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#15 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 8.11Q 2(2)

4 MCHUGH, Jack JR SAMF 8.19Q 1(2)

5 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 8.39Q 1(3)

6 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 8.48Q 2(3)

7 MIDGETT, Keyandre FR VMI 8.50q 1(4)

8 WALSH, Kameron SO ETSU 8.52q 2(4)

9 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 8.69 1(5)

10 RICE, Jack FR VMI 8.75 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 MOORE, Titus JR SAMF 7.96Q

2 MCHUGH, Jack JR SAMF 8.19Q

3 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 8.39Q

4 MIDGETT, Keyandre FR VMI 8.50q

5 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 8.69

Heat 2 of 2

1 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 8.07Q

2 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 8.11Q

3 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 8.48Q

4 WALSH, Kameron SO ETSU 8.52q

5 RICE, Jack FR VMI 8.75

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions: 4.10, 4.25, 4.40, 4.55, 4.70, 4.85, 5.00, 5.15, 5.30, 5.45, 5.60

& SoCon 5.45m Michael Seaman Samford

$ CPTF 5.06m Carson Waters Liberty

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 4.97 Pts
1 COOLEY , Charles JR WCU 4.85m 15' 11" P O O O XO O XXX 10

2 BLUMER, Sam SR CIT 4.70m 15' 5" P P P O O XXX 8

3 MERRICK, Devin SR CIT 4.70m 15' 5" P P P XO XXO XXX 6

4 CASSELL, Brady SO SAMF 4.55m 14' 11" P P XO O XXX 5

5 LAROSA, Sam SO CIT 4.40m 14' 51 /4 O O XXO XXX 3.5

5 LEHE, Jonathan JR WCU 4.40m 14' 51 /4 O O XXO XXX 3.5

7 PIERCE, Lindsay SR CIT 4.40m 14' 51 /4 P XXO XXO XXX 2

8 MAXEY, Thomas SR WOFF 4.10m 13' 51 /4 O XXX 1

9 WRIGHT, Landon FR SAMF 4.10m 13' 51 /4 XO XXX

PETRIELLO, Nick JR VMI NH XXX

LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF NH XXX

KELTON, McCray SO SAMF NH XXX
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#2 Women's 60 Meters
& SoCon 7.43 Tayla Carter Western Carolina

$ CPTF 7.35 Destiny Carter Unattached

3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU & 7.41Q 1(1)

2 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 7.53Q 2(1)

3 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 7.58Q 2(2)

4 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 7.62Q 1(2)

5 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 7.68Q 3(1)

6 LUEDERS, Hannah SR SAMF 7.71Q 3(2)

7 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 7.73q 7.723 1(3)

8 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 7.73q 7.726 1(4)

9 MARTIN, Lanaya JR ETSU 7.77 3(3)

10 CARITHERS, Kennedie SO ETSU 7.78 7.773 2(3)

11 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 7.78 7.776 3(4)

12 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 7.81 2(4)

13 BURCH, Tamia SR CIT 7.87 1(5)

14 WILLIAMSON, McKenzie JR CHAT 7.97 2(5)

15 PARSON, Autumn JR VMI 8.01 1(6)

16 DAVIS, Sage JR CHAT 8.06 3(5)

17 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 8.09 2(6)

18 VAUGHAN, Nia JR VMI 8.10 3(6)

19 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 8.12 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU & 7.41Q

2 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 7.62Q

3 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 7.73q 7.723

4 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 7.73q 7.726

5 BURCH, Tamia SR CIT 7.87

6 PARSON, Autumn JR VMI 8.01

7 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 8.12

Heat 2 of 3

1 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 7.53Q

2 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 7.58Q

3 CARITHERS, Kennedie SO ETSU 7.78 7.773

4 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 7.81

5 WILLIAMSON, McKenzie JR CHAT 7.97

6 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 8.09

Heat 3 of 3

1 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 7.68Q

2 LUEDERS, Hannah SR SAMF 7.71Q

3 MARTIN, Lanaya JR ETSU 7.77
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 7.78 7.776

5 DAVIS, Sage JR CHAT 8.06

6 VAUGHAN, Nia JR VMI 8.10

#1 Men's 60 Meters
& SoCon 6.73 Ernest Wiggins Appalachian State

$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 6.78Q 2(1)

2 OGOBRI, Timiebi SR CIT 6.92Q 2(2)

3 POINDEXTER, Jordin JR VMI 6.94Q 1(1)

4 MILES, David SO WCU 6.99Q 1(2)

5 MOORE, Titus JR SAMF 7.02Q 1(3)

6 PRATCHER , Shon SR WCU 7.05Q 2(3)

7 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 7.08q 7.073 2(4)

8 KAMARA , Bai SO WOFF 7.08q 7.078 2(5)

9 MCHUGH, Jack JR SAMF 7.09 1(4)

10 ALLEYNE, Noah FR WCU 7.12 2(6)

11 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 7.13 1(5)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.19 1(6)

13 TRAHAN, Bret JR VMI 7.24 7.240 1(7)

14 SHEPPARD , Christopher FR WOFF 7.24 7.240 2(7)

15 LOCKHART, Isaac FR ETSU 7.46 7.452 2(8)

16 GONZALEZ, Adrian FR FURM 7.46 7.455 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 POINDEXTER, Jordin JR VMI 6.94Q

2 MILES, David SO WCU 6.99Q

3 MOORE, Titus JR SAMF 7.02Q

4 MCHUGH, Jack JR SAMF 7.09

5 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 7.13

6 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.19

7 TRAHAN, Bret JR VMI 7.24 7.240

8 GONZALEZ, Adrian FR FURM 7.46 7.455

Heat 2 of 2

1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 6.78Q

2 OGOBRI, Timiebi SR CIT 6.92Q

3 PRATCHER , Shon SR WCU 7.05Q

4 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 7.08q 7.073

5 KAMARA , Bai SO WOFF 7.08q 7.078

6 ALLEYNE, Noah FR WCU 7.12
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 SHEPPARD , Christopher FR WOFF 7.24 7.240

8 LOCKHART, Isaac FR ETSU 7.46 7.452

#30 Women's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DAFFIN, Hannah SO SAMF 14.10m 46' 31 /4 14.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.92 FOUL 10

2 TABOR, Lesleigh SR WCU 13.41m 44' 0" 13.18 13.41 FOUL 12.96 13.21 13.24 8

3 LECKMAN, Sarah SR VMI 13.26m 43' 6" 13.13 11.89 13.26 13.14 13.09 FOUL 6

4 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn JR WCU 13.23m 43' 5" 12.51 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.79 13.23 5

5 WARREN, Atlantis SR ETSU 11.71m 38' 5" 10.54 FOUL FOUL 11.47 10.95 11.71 4

6 MILLER, Ellie JR VMI 11.56m 37' 111 /4 10.53 11.56 10.96 9.74 10.57 10.19 3

7 HOGAN , Kelly JR WOFF 11.39m 37' 41 /2 11.05 10.98 11.12 11.39 11.30 11.08 2

8 REID , Jenna SO WOFF 11.18m 36' 81 /4 10.43 10.88 10.52 FOUL FOUL 11.18 1

9 KIRKLAND, Jenna FR VMI 10.27m 33' 81 /2 10.27 10.13 10.16 9.97 FOUL 9.89

10 NOLTE, Emma FR SAMF 10.19m 33' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.19

11 CHESTNUT, Sarai SO CIT 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.95 8.56 8.96

#6 Women's 400 Meters
& SoCon 54.61 Felisha Garren Western Carolina

$ CPTF 54.16 Moore, Sarah Unattached 2/14/2020

4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DUMAR, Amanda SR SAMF 57.24q 3(1)

2 RUFFIN, Ariana SR VMI 57.29q 2(1)

3 COOPER, Lindsay FR ETSU 57.74q 1(1)

4 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 58.09q 5(1)

5 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 58.11q 4(1)

6 CUTLER , Dahlia SO WOFF 58.28q 6(1)

7 LINKOUS, Marissa JR VMI 58.49q 2(2)

8 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah JR VMI 58.69q 5(2)

9 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 58.81 4(2)

10 DELISSER, Dominiq SR WCU 58.86 6(2)

11 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 58.92 2(3)

12 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 59.14 3(2)

13 JACKSON, Mecca FR CIT 59.91 3(3)

14 ROYER, Joie SR CIT 1:00.67 1(2)

15 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 1:01.06 5(3)

16 MITCHELL, Jayln FR CIT 1:01.56 4(3)

17 MACDEVETTE, Erin SO FURM 1:02.94 6(3)

18 TRONE, Sammy SO FURM 1:04.52 2(4)

19 BYRD, Cyla FR CIT 1:04.86 6(4)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
20 NGUYEN, Caroline SO FURM 1:04.95 1(3)

21 MEETZE, Lily SO WOFF 1:05.37 4(4)

22 BURT, Carley FR CHAT 1:05.93 3(4)

23 PASS, Rebekah FR CHAT 1:07.74 5(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6

1 COOPER, Lindsay FR ETSU 57.74q

2 ROYER, Joie SR CIT 1:00.67

3 NGUYEN, Caroline SO FURM 1:04.95

Heat 2 of 6

1 RUFFIN, Ariana SR VMI 57.29q

2 LINKOUS, Marissa JR VMI 58.49q

3 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 58.92

4 TRONE, Sammy SO FURM 1:04.52

Heat 3 of 6

1 DUMAR, Amanda SR SAMF 57.24q

2 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 59.14

3 JACKSON, Mecca FR CIT 59.91

4 BURT, Carley FR CHAT 1:05.93

Heat 4 of 6

1 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 58.11q

2 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 58.81

3 MITCHELL, Jayln FR CIT 1:01.56

4 MEETZE, Lily SO WOFF 1:05.37

Heat 5 of 6

1 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 58.09q

2 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah JR VMI 58.69q

3 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 1:01.06

4 PASS, Rebekah FR CHAT 1:07.74

Heat 6 of 6

1 CUTLER , Dahlia SO WOFF 58.28q

2 DELISSER, Dominiq SR WCU 58.86

3 MACDEVETTE, Erin SO FURM 1:02.94

4 BYRD, Cyla FR CIT 1:04.86

#5 Men's 400 Meters
& SoCon 46.97 Brunson Miller The Citadel

$ CPTF 46.42 Tyrell Richard South Carolina State

4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 49.23q 4(1)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 49.30q 2(1)

3 DUNCAN, Kane SO CIT 49.52q 3(1)

4 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 49.57q 4(2)

5 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 49.59q 4(3)

6 WALKER, Johnnie JR VMI 49.65q 2(2)

7 GRAY, Jonathan JR VMI 49.76q 1(1)

8 DIGGS, Jake JR SAMF 49.86q 3(2)

9 MILLS, Isaiah FR ETSU 49.87 2(3)

10 LARKIN III, Samuel SR WOFF 49.95 5(1)

11 FITZPATRICK, Warren SR SAMF 49.99 49.982 5(2)

12 NEWTON, Treonte SO CIT 49.99 49.987 1(2)

13 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 50.41 3(3)

14 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 50.56 5(3)

15 MANON, Tyler FR CIT 51.01 1(3)

16 BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF 51.44 4(4)

17 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 51.73 2(4)

18 SHIPLEY, Jeremy SR CIT 52.48 3(4)

19 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 52.57 5(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 GRAY, Jonathan JR VMI 49.76q

2 NEWTON, Treonte SO CIT 49.99 49.987

3 MANON, Tyler FR CIT 51.01

Heat 2 of 5

1 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 49.30q

2 WALKER, Johnnie JR VMI 49.65q

3 MILLS, Isaiah FR ETSU 49.87

4 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 51.73

Heat 3 of 5

1 DUNCAN, Kane SO CIT 49.52q

2 DIGGS, Jake JR SAMF 49.86q

3 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 50.41

4 SHIPLEY, Jeremy SR CIT 52.48

Heat 4 of 5

1 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 49.23q

2 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 49.57q

3 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 49.59q

4 BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF 51.44

Heat 5 of 5

1 LARKIN III, Samuel SR WOFF 49.95

2 FITZPATRICK, Warren SR SAMF 49.99 49.982
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 50.56

4 ELLIS, Isaiah SR WOFF 52.57

#8 Women's 800 Meters
& SoCon 2:06.10 Karia Nelson Samford

$ CPTF 2:10.28 Kristlin Gear Furman

4:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARVIN, Megan FR FURM 2:16.48Q 1(1)

31.80 (31.80) 33.82 (1:05.62) 34.84 (1:40.46) 36.02 (2:16.48)

2 KUNTZ, Emma SR FURM 2:17.78Q 2(1)
32.61 (32.61) 34.50 (1:07.11) 35.59 (1:42.69) 35.10 (2:17.78)

3 LORD, Jessica JR ETSU 2:18.32Q 2(2)
32.75 (32.75) 34.54 (1:07.29) 35.63 (1:42.91) 35.42 (2:18.32)

4 STROZIER, Mary Grace SR SAMF 2:18.44Q 2(3)
33.54 (33.54) 34.04 (1:07.57) 35.61 (1:43.17) 35.27 (2:18.44)

5 STROZIER, Katie SO SAMF 2:18.87Q 1(2)
32.30 (32.30) 33.93 (1:06.23) 35.50 (1:41.72) 37.16 (2:18.87)

6 KARSTEN, Julia SO ETSU 2:21.01Q 1(3)
33.00 (33.00) 35.34 (1:08.33) 36.03 (1:44.36) 36.66 (2:21.01)

7 HOLECEK , Janie FR WOFF 2:21.22q 2(4)
33.04 (33.04) 34.70 (1:07.73) 35.85 (1:43.58) 37.64 (2:21.22)

8 DAVIS, Emmy FR CHAT 2:22.01q 2(5)
33.23 (33.23) 34.84 (1:08.07) 36.15 (1:44.22) 37.80 (2:22.01)

9 WILLIAMSON, Colbie SR ETSU 2:22.24 1(4)
33.50 (33.50) 35.10 (1:08.61) 35.91 (1:44.51) 37.73 (2:22.24)

10 SHEA, Gabby FR CIT 2:26.04 1(5)
34.00 (34.00) 36.63 (1:10.62) 38.49 (1:49.11) 36.93 (2:26.04)

11 SMOOT, Olivia JR VMI 2:41.72 2(6)
36.08 (36.08) 40.10 (1:16.17) 43.64 (1:59.81) 41.92 (2:41.72)

BURKHART, Hannah FR ETSU DNF 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 MARVIN, Megan FR FURM 2:16.48Q
31.80 (31.80) 33.82 (1:05.62) 34.84 (1:40.46) 36.02 (2:16.48)

2 STROZIER, Katie SO SAMF 2:18.87Q
32.30 (32.30) 33.93 (1:06.23) 35.50 (1:41.72) 37.16 (2:18.87)

3 KARSTEN, Julia SO ETSU 2:21.01Q
33.00 (33.00) 35.34 (1:08.33) 36.03 (1:44.36) 36.66 (2:21.01)

4 WILLIAMSON, Colbie SR ETSU 2:22.24
33.50 (33.50) 35.10 (1:08.61) 35.91 (1:44.51) 37.73 (2:22.24)

5 SHEA, Gabby FR CIT 2:26.04
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

34.00 (34.00) 36.63 (1:10.62) 38.49 (1:49.11) 36.93 (2:26.04)

BURKHART, Hannah FR ETSU DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 KUNTZ, Emma SR FURM 2:17.78Q
32.61 (32.61) 34.50 (1:07.11) 35.59 (1:42.69) 35.10 (2:17.78)

2 LORD, Jessica JR ETSU 2:18.32Q
32.75 (32.75) 34.54 (1:07.29) 35.63 (1:42.91) 35.42 (2:18.32)

3 STROZIER, Mary Grace SR SAMF 2:18.44Q
33.54 (33.54) 34.04 (1:07.57) 35.61 (1:43.17) 35.27 (2:18.44)

4 HOLECEK , Janie FR WOFF 2:21.22q
33.04 (33.04) 34.70 (1:07.73) 35.85 (1:43.58) 37.64 (2:21.22)

5 DAVIS, Emmy FR CHAT 2:22.01q
33.23 (33.23) 34.84 (1:08.07) 36.15 (1:44.22) 37.80 (2:22.01)

6 SMOOT, Olivia JR VMI 2:41.72
36.08 (36.08) 40.10 (1:16.17) 43.64 (1:59.81) 41.92 (2:41.72)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
& SoCon 1:50.92 Zach Whitmarsh ETSU

$ CPTF 1:51.60 Wright, Adam QUEE 2/12/2021

4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PARRILLA, Miguel SO ETSU 1:54.89Q 2(1)

27.25 (27.25) 28.92 (56.17) 29.70 (1:25.87) 29.03 (1:54.89)

2 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 1:55.16Q 2(2)
29.09 (29.09) 27.94 (57.03) 29.10 (1:26.12) 29.05 (1:55.16)

3 PEÃ±ALVER, Jose JR SAMF 1:55.18Q 1(1)
28.03 (28.03) 29.21 (57.24) 28.45 (1:25.68) 29.50 (1:55.18)

4 WIER, Aaron JR FURM 1:55.23Q 1(2)
28.26 (28.26) 29.01 (57.26) 29.41 (1:26.67) 28.56 (1:55.23)

5 EPSTEIN, Nick SO FURM 1:55.53Q 3(1)
27.92 (27.92) 28.64 (56.56) 30.11 (1:26.66) 28.88 (1:55.53)

6 WHITTAKER, Trent SO VMI 1:55.57q 2(3)
27.85 (27.85) 29.18 (57.02) 30.01 (1:27.02) 28.55 (1:55.57)

7 MADUWA, Phelani JR ETSU 1:55.59Q 3(2)
28.54 (28.54) 28.12 (56.66) 29.89 (1:26.55) 29.04 (1:55.59)

8 JENKINS, Gavin JR VMI 1:55.68q 3(3)
28.20 (28.20) 28.47 (56.66) 30.18 (1:26.84) 28.84 (1:55.68)

9 THOMA, Joseph JR UNCG 1:55.88 1(3)
28.23 (28.23) 28.41 (56.64) 29.27 (1:25.90) 29.98 (1:55.88)

10 JONES, Jeb SO SAMF 1:56.25 1(4)
27.91 (27.91) 28.78 (56.69) 28.99 (1:25.67) 30.58 (1:56.25)

11 POWERS, Josh SO FURM 1:56.87 1(5)
28.14 (28.14) 28.90 (57.04) 29.04 (1:26.08) 30.80 (1:56.87)

12 HAINES, Dylan JR VMI 1:57.22 2(4)
29.33 (29.33) 28.36 (57.69) 30.38 (1:28.06) 29.17 (1:57.22)

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: Warm and Sunny
Host: Southern Conference
2/27/2021 - 2/28/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Stanley Broaden
Meet Referee:
John Weaver
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/27/2021 6:58 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 ADAMS, Tyler JR UNCG 1:57.29 2(5)

28.85 (28.85) 28.55 (57.39) 30.38 (1:27.77) 29.53 (1:57.29)

14 CLAYTON, Weston SR UNCG 1:57.40 2(6)
27.92 (27.92) 28.58 (56.50) 29.66 (1:26.15) 31.25 (1:57.40)

15 RICHTER, Aidan SO CIT 1:57.84 3(4)
28.34 (28.34) 28.79 (57.12) 30.49 (1:27.61) 30.23 (1:57.84)

16 THOMA, Nicholas JR UNCG 1:57.94 1(6)
27.95 (27.95) 29.02 (56.96) 29.74 (1:26.70) 31.24 (1:57.94)

17 MCCOY , James SR WOFF 1:59.59 1(7)
28.33 (28.33) 29.28 (57.61) 29.70 (1:27.31) 32.28 (1:59.59)

18 LINDSEY, Cooper FR WOFF 2:01.86 3(5)
28.64 (28.64) 29.11 (57.75) 31.52 (1:29.26) 32.60 (2:01.86)

19 FIORILLO, David SO VMI 2:02.56 2(7)
29.79 (29.79) 29.02 (58.81) 30.82 (1:29.62) 32.94 (2:02.56)

20 RODRIGUEZ, Juan SR UNCG 2:02.74 3(6)
27.79 (27.79) 28.62 (56.41) 31.84 (1:28.24) 34.51 (2:02.74)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 PEÃ±ALVER, Jose JR SAMF 1:55.18Q
28.03 (28.03) 29.21 (57.24) 28.45 (1:25.68) 29.50 (1:55.18)

2 WIER, Aaron JR FURM 1:55.23Q
28.26 (28.26) 29.01 (57.26) 29.41 (1:26.67) 28.56 (1:55.23)

3 THOMA, Joseph JR UNCG 1:55.88
28.23 (28.23) 28.41 (56.64) 29.27 (1:25.90) 29.98 (1:55.88)

4 JONES, Jeb SO SAMF 1:56.25
27.91 (27.91) 28.78 (56.69) 28.99 (1:25.67) 30.58 (1:56.25)

5 POWERS, Josh SO FURM 1:56.87
28.14 (28.14) 28.90 (57.04) 29.04 (1:26.08) 30.80 (1:56.87)

6 THOMA, Nicholas JR UNCG 1:57.94
27.95 (27.95) 29.02 (56.96) 29.74 (1:26.70) 31.24 (1:57.94)

7 MCCOY , James SR WOFF 1:59.59
28.33 (28.33) 29.28 (57.61) 29.70 (1:27.31) 32.28 (1:59.59)

Heat 2 of 3

1 PARRILLA, Miguel SO ETSU 1:54.89Q
27.25 (27.25) 28.92 (56.17) 29.70 (1:25.87) 29.03 (1:54.89)

2 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 1:55.16Q
29.09 (29.09) 27.94 (57.03) 29.10 (1:26.12) 29.05 (1:55.16)

3 WHITTAKER, Trent SO VMI 1:55.57q
27.85 (27.85) 29.18 (57.02) 30.01 (1:27.02) 28.55 (1:55.57)

4 HAINES, Dylan JR VMI 1:57.22
29.33 (29.33) 28.36 (57.69) 30.38 (1:28.06) 29.17 (1:57.22)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 ADAMS, Tyler JR UNCG 1:57.29

28.85 (28.85) 28.55 (57.39) 30.38 (1:27.77) 29.53 (1:57.29)

6 CLAYTON, Weston SR UNCG 1:57.40
27.92 (27.92) 28.58 (56.50) 29.66 (1:26.15) 31.25 (1:57.40)

7 FIORILLO, David SO VMI 2:02.56
29.79 (29.79) 29.02 (58.81) 30.82 (1:29.62) 32.94 (2:02.56)

Heat 3 of 3

1 EPSTEIN, Nick SO FURM 1:55.53Q
27.92 (27.92) 28.64 (56.56) 30.11 (1:26.66) 28.88 (1:55.53)

2 MADUWA, Phelani JR ETSU 1:55.59Q
28.54 (28.54) 28.12 (56.66) 29.89 (1:26.55) 29.04 (1:55.59)

3 JENKINS, Gavin JR VMI 1:55.68q
28.20 (28.20) 28.47 (56.66) 30.18 (1:26.84) 28.84 (1:55.68)

4 RICHTER, Aidan SO CIT 1:57.84
28.34 (28.34) 28.79 (57.12) 30.49 (1:27.61) 30.23 (1:57.84)

5 LINDSEY, Cooper FR WOFF 2:01.86
28.64 (28.64) 29.11 (57.75) 31.52 (1:29.26) 32.60 (2:01.86)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Juan SR UNCG 2:02.74
27.79 (27.79) 28.62 (56.41) 31.84 (1:28.24) 34.51 (2:02.74)

#25 Men's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

& SoCon 7.66m Marcus Lynch VMI

$ CPTF 7.51m Dameon Creary Campbell 2020

4:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PRATCHER , Shon SR WCU 7.25m 23' 91 /2 7.25 (+0.0) 7.17 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS FOUL 10

2 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.23m 23' 83 /4 6.86 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0) 7.23 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS 8

3 STUCKEY, Justin JR SAMF 7.15m 23' 51 /2 6.78 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) 6.84 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 6.74 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 6

4 HARVEY, Brandon JR WCU 7.14m 23' 51 /4 5.00 (+0.0) FOUL 6.92 (+0.0) 6.75 (+0.0) 7.00 (+0.0) 7.14 (+0.0) 5

5 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.06m 23' 2" 6.91 (+0.0) 7.00 (+0.0) 6.83 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 7.04 (+0.0) 7.06 (+0.0) 4

6 HENRY, Tanner SO WOFF 6.95m 22' 93 /4 6.50 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 6.57 (+0.0) 3

7 SHEPPARD , Christopher FR WOFF 6.89m 22' 71 /4 6.85 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.88 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 2

8 RAINEY, Edwin FR SAMF 6.83m 22' 5" 6.58 (+0.0) 6.57 (+0.0) FOUL 6.29 (+0.0) 6.67 (+0.0) 6.83 (+0.0) 1

9 EVANS, Marcus SO ETSU 6.76m 22' 21 /4 6.76 (+0.0) 6.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS

10 BURKE, Max JR VMI 6.39m 20' 113 /4 6.39 (+0.0) 6.01 (+0.0) 6.04 (+0.0)

11 OZBURN, Thomas SR SAMF 6.29m 20' 73 /4 6.13 (+0.0) 6.29 (+0.0) 6.17 (+0.0)

12 NAPIER, Jayden FR VMI 6.21m 20' 41 /2 6.21 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.0) FOUL

13 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 5.85m 19' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.85 (+0.0)

14 JONES, Robert FR VMI 5.48m 17' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.48 (+0.0)

15 MIDGETT, Keyandre FR VMI 4.97m 16' 33 /4 FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: Warm and Sunny
Host: Southern Conference
2/27/2021 - 2/28/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Stanley Broaden
Meet Referee:
John Weaver
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/27/2021 6:58 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



#4 Women's 200 Meters
& SoCon 23.84 Lamonda Miller Appalachian State

$ CPTF 23.71 Destiny Carter Unattached

4:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 24.58q 1(1)

2 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 24.62q 2(1)

3 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 24.94q 7(1)

4 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 25.01q 5(1)

5 LUEDERS, Hannah SR SAMF 25.04q 5(2)

6 RUFFIN, Ariana SR VMI 25.06q 6(1)

7 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 25.17q 1(2)

8 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 25.30q 6(2)

9 DELISSER, Dominiq SR WCU 25.46 2(2)

10 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 25.53 4(1)

11 DUMAR, Amanda SR SAMF 25.58 3(1)

12 PARSON, Autumn JR VMI 25.99 4(2)

13 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah JR VMI 26.00 7(2)

14 JACKSON, Mecca FR CIT 26.02 1(3)

15 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 26.03 3(2)

16 JOHNSON, Kennedi JR ETSU 26.05 3(3)

17 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 26.20 5(3)

18 DAVIS, Sage JR CHAT 26.73 26.723 1(4)

19 WILLIAMSON, McKenzie JR CHAT 26.73 26.730 6(3)

20 BYRD, Cyla FR CIT 26.85 2(3)

21 VAUGHAN, Nia JR VMI 26.89 7(3)

22 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 27.15 5(4)

23 BURCH, Tamia SR CIT 27.55 4(3)

24 NGUYEN, Caroline SO FURM 28.16 6(4)

25 TRONE, Sammy SO FURM 28.24 2(4)

26 SINGLETARY, Jordyn SO UNCG 29.13 7(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 7

1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 24.58q

2 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 25.17q

3 JACKSON, Mecca FR CIT 26.02

4 DAVIS, Sage JR CHAT 26.73 26.723

Heat 2 of 7

1 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 24.62q

2 DELISSER, Dominiq SR WCU 25.46

3 BYRD, Cyla FR CIT 26.85

4 TRONE, Sammy SO FURM 28.24

Heat 3 of 7

1 DUMAR, Amanda SR SAMF 25.58
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 26.03

3 JOHNSON, Kennedi JR ETSU 26.05

Heat 4 of 7

1 DUNN, Megan SR WOFF 25.53

2 PARSON, Autumn JR VMI 25.99

3 BURCH, Tamia SR CIT 27.55

Heat 5 of 7

1 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 25.01q

2 LUEDERS, Hannah SR SAMF 25.04q

3 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 26.20

4 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 27.15

Heat 6 of 7

1 RUFFIN, Ariana SR VMI 25.06q

2 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 25.30q

3 WILLIAMSON, McKenzie JR CHAT 26.73 26.730

4 NGUYEN, Caroline SO FURM 28.16

Heat 7 of 7

1 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 24.94q

2 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah JR VMI 26.00

3 VAUGHAN, Nia JR VMI 26.89

4 SINGLETARY, Jordyn SO UNCG 29.13

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions: 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85

& SoCon 1.81m Kristen Meister Davidson

$ CPTF 1.71m Elise Ulseth Queen 2021

5:05 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 Pts
1 ELLIOTT, Megan JR SAMF 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O O XXX 10

2 BOYD, Imani FR WCU 1.65m 5' 5" O O XXO XXO XXO XXX 8

3 HOOTEN, Makenzie FR SAMF 1.60m 5' 3" P P O O XXX 6

4 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 1.60m 5' 3" P O XXO XXO XXX 5

5 WILLIAMS, Patra SO ETSU 1.55m 5' 1" O O O XXX 3.5

5 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXX 3.5

7 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1.55m 5' 1" P XO O XXX 2

8 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 1.55m 5' 1" O O XO XXX 0.5

8 WILLIAMS, Ronje JR WCU 1.55m 5' 1" P O XO XXX 0.5

10 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 1.55m 5' 1" P XXO XO XXX

11 COBBETT, Chloe FR WCU 1.50m 4' 11" O O XXX

11 MCBRIDE, Omare FR WCU 1.50m 4' 11" O O XXX

13 DOLLARD, Mya JR CIT 1.45m 4' 9" O XXX

13 GAMBOA, Grace FR SAMF 1.45m 4' 9" O XXX

DRUMMONDS, Kinley SR WCU NH XXX
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
& SoCon 21.13 Delevantie Brown ETSU

$ CPTF 21.12 Dylan Peebles North Carolina State

5:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 21.60q 6(1)

2 MILES, David SO WCU 21.92q 3(1)

3 PRATCHER , Shon SR WCU 22.08q 3(2)

4 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 22.10q 5(1)

5 POINDEXTER, Jordin JR VMI 22.13q 1(1)

6 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 22.14q 2(1)

7 LARKIN III, Samuel SR WOFF 22.16q 2(2)

8 GRAY, Jonathan JR VMI 22.29q 5(2)

9 NEWTON, Treonte SO CIT 22.50 6(2)

10 OGOBRI, Timiebi SR CIT 22.53 6(3)

11 MILLS, Isaiah FR ETSU 22.54 4(1)

12 ALLEYNE, Noah FR WCU 22.57 5(3)

13 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 22.73 22.722 2(3)

14 TRAHAN, Bret JR VMI 22.73 22.729 4(2)

15 KAMARA , Bai SO WOFF 22.75 22.742 2(4)

16 WALKER, Johnnie JR VMI 22.75 22.742 4(3)

17 DUNCAN, Kane SO CIT 22.94 1(2)

18 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 23.13 1(3)

19 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 23.17 3(3)

20 LOCKHART, Isaac FR ETSU 23.57 1(4)

21 GONZALEZ, Adrian FR FURM 23.85 6(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6

1 POINDEXTER, Jordin JR VMI 22.13q

2 DUNCAN, Kane SO CIT 22.94

3 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 23.13

4 LOCKHART, Isaac FR ETSU 23.57

Heat 2 of 6

1 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 22.14q

2 LARKIN III, Samuel SR WOFF 22.16q

3 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 22.73 22.722

4 KAMARA , Bai SO WOFF 22.75 22.742

Heat 3 of 6

1 MILES, David SO WCU 21.92q

2 PRATCHER , Shon SR WCU 22.08q

3 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 23.17

Heat 4 of 6

1 MILLS, Isaiah FR ETSU 22.54

2 TRAHAN, Bret JR VMI 22.73 22.729
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 WALKER, Johnnie JR VMI 22.75 22.742

Heat 5 of 6

1 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 22.10q

2 GRAY, Jonathan JR VMI 22.29q

3 ALLEYNE, Noah FR WCU 22.57

Heat 6 of 6

1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 21.60q

2 NEWTON, Treonte SO CIT 22.50

3 OGOBRI, Timiebi SR CIT 22.53

4 GONZALEZ, Adrian FR FURM 23.85

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
& SoCon 9:11.04 Savannah Carnahan Furman

$ CPTF 9:33.66 Caroline Sang Charlotte

5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CADEAU, Madelynne FR FURM $ 9:31.01 10

38.26 (38.26) 39.19 (1:17.44) 39.60 (1:57.04) 39.43 (2:36.47) 38.69 (3:15.16) 38.44 (3:53.60)

39.30 (4:32.90) 37.46 (5:10.36) 37.73 (5:48.08) 37.67 (6:25.75) 37.67 (7:03.41) 38.23 (7:41.63)

37.43 (8:19.06) 37.92 (8:56.98) 34.03 (9:31.01)

2 GRAHAM, Bethany FR FURM $ 9:32.85 8
38.57 (38.57) 39.08 (1:17.65) 39.67 (1:57.32) 39.41 (2:36.72) 38.71 (3:15.43) 38.38 (3:53.81)

39.38 (4:33.18) 37.41 (5:10.59) 37.53 (5:48.12) 37.37 (6:25.48) 37.70 (7:03.18) 38.62 (7:41.79)

37.95 (8:19.73) 37.73 (8:57.46) 35.39 (9:32.85)

3 STRANGE, Jonna FR FURM $ 9:33.52 6
38.02 (38.02) 39.24 (1:17.26) 39.56 (1:56.81) 39.42 (2:36.23) 38.61 (3:14.83) 38.62 (3:53.45)

39.69 (4:33.13) 37.78 (5:10.91) 37.44 (5:48.35) 37.78 (6:26.12) 37.47 (7:03.59) 38.16 (7:41.75)

37.55 (8:19.29) 37.86 (8:57.15) 36.38 (9:33.52)

4 STALLWORTH, Lindsey JR ETSU 9:34.43 5
37.41 (37.41) 39.27 (1:16.68) 39.12 (1:55.79) 38.60 (2:34.39) 38.53 (3:12.92) 37.84 (3:50.76)

37.74 (4:28.50) 38.35 (5:06.84) 38.27 (5:45.11) 38.43 (6:23.53) 37.93 (7:01.46) 38.14 (7:39.59)

39.02 (8:18.60) 38.23 (8:56.83) 37.60 (9:34.43)

5 SHAW, Makayla SR ETSU 10:03.44 4
38.95 (38.95) 38.96 (1:17.91) 39.81 (1:57.71) 39.43 (2:37.14) 39.28 (3:16.43) 39.66 (3:56.09)

39.64 (4:35.73) 40.48 (5:16.20) 40.62 (5:56.82) 40.93 (6:37.74) 41.69 (7:19.42) 42.00 (8:01.42)

42.04 (8:43.46) 42.13 (9:25.58) 37.86 (10:03.44)

6 LITTLE, Emily FR FURM 10:04.55 3
38.71 (38.71) 39.05 (1:17.75) 39.73 (1:57.48) 39.42 (2:36.90) 38.68 (3:15.57) 38.45 (3:54.02)

39.42 (4:33.44) 38.83 (5:12.26) 40.21 (5:52.47) 41.40 (6:33.86) 42.28 (7:16.14) 42.57 (7:58.70)

43.18 (8:41.87) 42.50 (9:24.37) 40.18 (10:04.55)

7 FOREMAN , Tatum FR SAMF 10:06.32 2
37.76 (37.76) 39.24 (1:17.00) 39.57 (1:56.56) 39.43 (2:35.98) 39.09 (3:15.07) 39.39 (3:54.45)

40.07 (4:34.51) 40.37 (5:14.88) 41.75 (5:56.63) 41.91 (6:38.54) 42.72 (7:21.26) 43.01 (8:04.26)

42.85 (8:47.11) 41.17 (9:28.27) 38.05 (10:06.32)

8 WITTMAN, Kylie FR FURM 10:25.34 1
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

39.20 (39.20) 39.00 (1:18.19) 39.98 (1:58.17) 39.31 (2:37.47) 39.66 (3:17.13) 40.64 (3:57.77)

41.97 (4:39.74) 42.59 (5:22.33) 43.32 (6:05.65) 44.18 (6:49.82) 44.40 (7:34.22) 45.04 (8:19.26)

43.52 (9:02.78) 43.42 (9:46.20) 39.14 (10:25.34)

9 BROWN, Faith SO CHAT 11:10.16
39.89 (39.89) 41.42 (1:21.31) 41.38 (2:02.68) 42.70 (2:45.38) 44.19 (3:29.57) 45.28 (4:14.84)

46.45 (5:01.29) 45.82 (5:47.11) 46.51 (6:33.62) 46.82 (7:20.44) 46.71 (8:07.14) 46.26 (8:53.40)

47.09 (9:40.48) 45.88 (10:26.36) 43.81 (11:10.16)

10 INGERSON, Alyssa FR VMI 11:53.28
44.75 (44.75) 46.20 (1:30.95) 47.14 (2:18.08) 48.04 (3:06.12) 47.57 (3:53.69) 46.69 (4:40.38)

47.05 (5:27.43) 47.75 (6:15.17) 47.97 (7:03.13) 48.48 (7:51.62) 49.22 (8:40.83) 49.23 (9:30.06)

48.77 (10:18.82) 48.30 (11:07.12) 46.17 (11:53.28)

11 WELLS, Emily SO VMI 12:15.58
45.35 (45.35) 46.62 (1:31.97) 47.11 (2:19.07) 48.85 (3:07.92) 48.61 (3:56.52) 49.42 (4:45.94)

50.92 (5:36.85) 50.64 (6:27.49) 49.65 (7:17.14) 49.65 (8:06.79) 49.98 (8:56.77) 50.60 (9:47.36)

51.08 (10:38.44) 51.28 (11:29.71) 45.87 (12:15.58)

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
& SoCon 8:05.37 Seamus Power ETSU

$ CPTF 8:13.04 Patrick Joseph Virginia Tech

6:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SCARR, Matthew SR ETSU 8:24.38 10

36.89 (36.89) 38.23 (1:15.12) 38.51 (1:53.63) 37.49 (2:31.12) 33.68 (3:04.79) 32.87 (3:37.65)

33.14 (4:10.79) 33.10 (4:43.89) 33.31 (5:17.19) 33.24 (5:50.43) 33.12 (6:23.55) 32.36 (6:55.91)

29.36 (7:25.27) 28.73 (7:54.00) 30.38 (8:24.38)

2 DOLHARE, Noah SO FURM 8:27.77 8
37.60 (37.60) 37.82 (1:15.42) 38.49 (1:53.91) 36.81 (2:30.72) 33.56 (3:04.28) 33.14 (3:37.42)

33.19 (4:10.60) 33.04 (4:43.64) 33.07 (5:16.71) 33.33 (5:50.03) 33.33 (6:23.36) 32.68 (6:56.03)

30.42 (7:26.45) 30.79 (7:57.24) 30.54 (8:27.77)

3 COPPI, Mason SR FURM 8:29.58 6
37.03 (37.03) 38.18 (1:15.20) 38.49 (1:53.69) 37.67 (2:31.35) 33.89 (3:05.24) 33.11 (3:38.35)

33.16 (4:11.50) 33.17 (4:44.67) 33.28 (5:17.94) 33.03 (5:50.97) 33.24 (6:24.20) 32.22 (6:56.42)

30.86 (7:27.27) 30.73 (7:58.00) 31.58 (8:29.58)

4 BEUCLER, Adam SO FURM 8:31.26 5
37.47 (37.47) 38.40 (1:15.87) 38.50 (1:54.36) 36.51 (2:30.87) 33.67 (3:04.53) 32.80 (3:37.33)

33.06 (4:10.39) 33.31 (4:43.70) 33.28 (5:16.97) 33.27 (5:50.24) 33.36 (6:23.59) 32.67 (6:56.26)

31.74 (7:27.99) 31.46 (7:59.45) 31.81 (8:31.26)

5 OGDEN, Jake SR FURM 8:32.34 4
37.89 (37.89) 37.66 (1:15.54) 38.46 (1:54.00) 37.28 (2:31.27) 33.67 (3:04.94) 33.05 (3:37.99)

33.02 (4:11.01) 33.06 (4:44.06) 33.29 (5:17.35) 33.24 (5:50.59) 33.16 (6:23.74) 32.47 (6:56.21)

31.31 (7:27.52) 31.83 (7:59.34) 33.00 (8:32.34)

6 READING, Ares SO FURM 8:34.09 3
37.17 (37.17) 38.20 (1:15.36) 38.52 (1:53.88) 37.19 (2:31.06) 33.83 (3:04.89) 33.23 (3:38.12)

33.52 (4:11.64) 33.17 (4:44.81) 32.80 (5:17.60) 33.14 (5:50.74) 33.38 (6:24.11) 33.15 (6:57.26)

33.22 (7:30.47) 33.47 (8:03.94) 30.16 (8:34.09)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
6:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
7 GARNER, Ben JR SAMF 8:34.96 2

36.33 (36.33) 38.38 (1:14.71) 38.60 (1:53.31) 37.79 (2:31.09) 34.07 (3:05.15) 32.98 (3:38.13)

33.15 (4:11.27) 33.15 (4:44.41) 33.80 (5:18.21) 33.05 (5:51.25) 33.34 (6:24.59) 33.14 (6:57.72)

32.61 (7:30.33) 32.72 (8:03.04) 31.93 (8:34.96)

8 CHRISTOPHER, Dylan JR UNCG 8:41.42 1
37.33 (37.33) 38.28 (1:15.60) 38.52 (1:54.12) 37.61 (2:31.73) 33.83 (3:05.55) 33.37 (3:38.92)

33.57 (4:12.48) 33.27 (4:45.75) 33.49 (5:19.24) 33.84 (5:53.08) 34.03 (6:27.11) 34.36 (7:01.47)

34.31 (7:35.77) 33.43 (8:09.19) 32.23 (8:41.42)

9 ZAPHERSON, Michael SO UNCG 8:44.69
37.71 (37.71) 38.21 (1:15.92) 38.47 (1:54.38) 37.44 (2:31.82) 33.43 (3:05.25) 33.39 (3:38.63)

33.59 (4:12.22) 33.30 (4:45.52) 33.49 (5:19.00) 33.83 (5:52.82) 34.19 (6:27.01) 34.48 (7:01.49)

35.31 (7:36.80) 35.22 (8:12.02) 32.67 (8:44.69)

10 STOOTS, Myles SO ETSU 8:44.79
37.81 (37.81) 37.84 (1:15.65) 38.51 (1:54.15) 37.13 (2:31.28) 33.70 (3:04.97) 33.39 (3:38.36)

33.53 (4:11.88) 33.08 (4:44.96) 33.72 (5:18.67) 33.03 (5:51.70) 33.53 (6:25.22) 34.30 (6:59.52)

35.66 (7:35.18) 35.70 (8:10.87) 33.92 (8:44.79)

11 KNEPSHIELD, Thomas JR UNCG 8:45.92
36.61 (36.61) 38.22 (1:14.83) 38.60 (1:53.42) 37.43 (2:30.85) 33.86 (3:04.70) 33.22 (3:37.92)

33.33 (4:11.24) 33.12 (4:44.36) 33.74 (5:18.09) 34.18 (5:52.27) 34.13 (6:26.40) 34.79 (7:01.18)

35.36 (7:36.54) 35.21 (8:11.75) 34.17 (8:45.92)

12 RICH, William SO VMI 9:28.10
37.99 (37.99) 38.16 (1:16.14) 38.50 (1:54.64) 36.89 (2:31.53) 34.28 (3:05.80) 34.23 (3:40.03)

36.24 (4:16.27) 37.77 (4:54.03) 39.21 (5:33.24) 39.79 (6:13.02) 40.07 (6:53.09) 39.58 (7:32.66)

40.35 (8:13.01) 39.33 (8:52.33) 35.78 (9:28.10)

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
$ CPTF 11:52.94 Crow, Cooley, Kuntz, Jennings Furman

6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 FURM (A) $ 11:44.17 10

1) KUNTZ, Emma SR
            3:37.5452 (3:37.5452)

2) MATYSIK, Nicole SO
            4:40.1807 (1:02.6355)

3) MARVIN, Megan FR
            6:51.6380 (2:11.4573)

4) DONNELLY, Beth FR
            11:44.1661 (4:52.5281)

2 SAMF (A) 11:54.56 8

1) STROZIER, Katie SO
            3:37.8871 (3:37.8871)

2) LUEDERS, Hannah SR
            4:37.9016 (1:00.0145)

3) STROZIER, Mary Grace SR
            6:59.0898 (2:21.1882)

4) NELSON, Allie  JR
            11:54.5607 (4:55.4709)

3 ETSU (A) 11:57.50 6

1) WILLIAMSON, Colbie SR
            3:45.2207 (3:45.2207)

2) ELISCAR, Johnaida JR
            4:43.8180 (58.5973)

3) LORD, Jessica JR
            7:01.6434 (2:17.8254)

4) SCHWARZ, Genevieve JR
            11:57.4989 (4:55.8555)
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#20 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 WCU (A) 12:26.42 5

1) BLAYLOCK, Jamie JR
            3:50.8725 (3:50.8725)

2) DELISSER, Dominiq SR
            4:48.9634 (58.0909)

3) RUNYAN, Sydney FR
            7:17.6234 (2:28.6600)

4) MATTISON, Kate SO
            12:26.4134 (5:08.7900)

5 CHAT (A) 12:41.81 4

1) HAGOOD, Ashtyn  FR
            3:45.5198 (3:45.5198)

2) WILLIAMSON, McKenzie JR
            4:48.2989 (1:02.7791)

3) DAVIS, Emmy FR
            7:16.3061 (2:28.0072)

4) BROLING , Ashlynd SR
            12:41.8034 (5:25.4973)

6 CIT (A) 12:47.04 3

1) MILLER, Casey SR
            3:54.4343 (3:54.4343)

2) MURRAY, Leah FR
            4:54.9398 (1:00.5055)

3) SHEA, Gabby FR
            7:23.8734 (2:28.9336)

4) FORTIN, Heidi SO
            12:47.0361 (5:23.1627)

7 WOFF (A) 12:48.08 2

1) HOLECEK , Janie FR
            3:51.1952 (3:51.1952)

2) JOHNSON , Kerrington SO
            4:51.2598 (1:00.0646)

3) CUTLER , Dahlia SO
            7:24.7461 (2:33.4863)

4) ATKINS , Alexus FR
            12:48.0780 (5:23.3319)

8 VMI (A) 13:08.42 1

1) BELAMARICH, Sara JR
            4:04.7616 (4:04.7616)

2) LINKOUS, Marissa JR
            5:04.6116 (59.8500)

3) HAHN, Naomi FR
            7:38.0343 (2:33.4227)

4) ARMFIELD, Anna SR
            13:08.4116 (5:30.3773)

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
$ CPTF 9:59.30 Klau, Shirley, Buscaglia, Corbett Virginia

6:35 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 FURM (A) 10:08.90 10

1) WILLIAMS, Carson FR
            3:07.6232 (3:07.6232)

2) MCENTEE, Evin SO
            4:00.7705 (53.1473)

3) EPSTEIN, Nick SO
            5:55.0896 (1:54.3191)

4) BERNAL, Daniel JR
            10:08.8996 (4:13.8100)

2 SAMF (A) 10:11.39 8

1) PEÃ±ALVER, Jose  JR
            3:08.6978 (3:08.6978)

2) FITZPATRICK, Warren  SR
            3:57.7587 (49.0609)

3) JONES, Jeb SO
            5:53.1178 (1:55.3591)

4) ELLIOTT, Jack FR
            10:11.3905 (4:18.2727)

3 ETSU (A) 10:15.67 6

1) GUZMAN, Evan FR
            3:08.7460 (3:08.7460)

2) MILLS, Isaiah FR
            3:59.1378 (50.3918)

3) MADUWA, Phelani JR
            5:53.4669 (1:54.3291)

4) COOPER, Gavin SO
            10:15.6669 (4:22.2000)

4 VMI (A) 10:23.57 5

1) WHITTAKER, Trent SO
            3:09.8269 (3:09.8269)

2) SCHAGELIN, Noah SO
            4:01.2469 (51.4200)

3) JORDAN, Andre JR
            5:58.6887 (1:57.4418)

4) JENKINS, Gavin JR
            10:23.5705 (4:24.8818)
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
6:35 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 UNCG (A) 10:27.46 4

1) THOMA, Joseph JR
            3:13.4632 (3:13.4632)

2) ADAMS, Tyler JR
            4:06.6632 (53.2000)

3) THOMA, Nicholas JR
            6:04.4196 (1:57.7564)

4) ALEXANDER, Colin JR
            10:27.4569 (4:23.0373)

6 WCU (A) 10:28.84 3

1) STUART, Elijah JR
            3:12.4287 (3:12.4287)

2) BROWN, Marcus FR
            4:04.7332 (52.3045)

3) STAPLETON, Joshua JR
            6:03.4360 (1:58.7028)

4) ZINK, Drew FR
            10:28.8369 (4:25.4009)

7 CIT (A) 10:35.60 2

1) RAY, Will FR
            3:12.4132 (3:12.4132)

2) SHIPLEY, Jeremy SR
            4:04.3932 (51.9800)

3) BAGLIA, Bryce  FR
            6:05.1123 (2:00.7191)

4) DUBEN, Ty SO
            10:35.6005 (4:30.4882)

8 WOFF (A) 10:55.81 1

1) MCCOY , James SR
            3:18.0505 (3:18.0505)

2) KAMARA , Bai SO
            4:09.2305 (51.1800)

3) BRADFORD , Theron  JR
            6:11.4369 (2:02.2064)

4) HENDRY, Josh JR
            10:55.8051 (4:44.3682)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 WCU WCU 58.5

2 SAMF SAMF 41

3 FURM FURM 36

4 CIT CIT 24.5

5 ETSU ETSU 16

6 VMI VMI 7

6 WOFF WOFF 7

8 UNCG UNCG 5

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SAMF SAMF 58.5

2 WOFF WOFF 46

3 WCU WCU 43

4 FURM FURM 38

5 ETSU ETSU 31.5

6 VMI VMI 10

7 CHAT CHAT 4

8 CIT CIT 3
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